PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oyvind BJORSHOL	05/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rolls-Royce Marine AS	
Street Address:	Dep. Deck Machinery Brattvaag	
City:	N-6270 Brattvag	
State/Country:	NORWAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13060659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-949-9022
Email: sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue, 10th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-5621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 211,318

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. David Dainow

Total Attachments: 1

source=211318_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026343 FRAME: 0635 CH \$40.00 15060

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assigno	and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of		
man a morody and the managed and the according a last fill of	 Øyvind BJØRSHOL		
	Storesandøy		
	N-6530 Averøy		
	Norway		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:			
nervoy sens, assigns and transfers to Assignee.	Rolls-Royce Marine AS		
	Dep. Deck Machinery Brattvaag		
	N-6270 Brattvåg		
	Norway		
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entir- foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvement			
(a) Patont Number	dated		
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. 1.	8/060,659 Filed February 24, 2011		
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith			
and entitled CRANE	STRUCTURE		
Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the Un	ng, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for ited States and all other foreign countries on any of said ents which have been or shall be issued in the United States		
the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignor(assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and com improvements and the history thereof; and generally do e	municate all facts known to him/her relating to the		
Assignor warrants that he/she has the fi and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other ag to other by the undersigned.	all right to convey the rights and property described herein reement affecting such rights and property has been made		
	ASSIGNOR		
Dated: /9.65 ,2011	By P. Bribel		
	Øyvind BJØRSHOL		
The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his (her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein.			
	By James B. Wyldeboth		
	Name YNEVE B. MYKLERUST		
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAD	The second secon		
666 Third Avenue	Address VERF756A7A 10		
New York, New York 10017-5621	N-6916 MOLDE, NOTEWAY		

PATENT REEL: 026343 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 05/26/2011